Race Date
September 30, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 27

8203
8184
8167
8173
8199
8170
8186
8183
8169
8195
8180
8197
8175
8200
8163
8198
8188
8174
8158
8177
8161
8202
8165
8191
8179
8172
8182
8181
8194
8159
8178
8160
8190
8193
8166
8162
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Austin Wojcik
Dominic Negrete
Tyler Gagliardi
Julio Herrera
Matt Tuley
Ethan Gonzalez
Jake O'Sullivan
Humza Mohiuddin
Owen Golder
Mike Schutz
Drew McGrath
Owen Thompson
Antoni Jablonski
Eli Tyrpin

Brian Crague
Ryder Thompson
Lukas Petrovich
Aidan llic
Brandon Andree
Jakob Kreuger
Alex Blair

Aidan Witry
Trevor Davison
Gio Russo

Luka Manojlovic
Tristan Hatfield
Jason Mikolainis
Ryland Mesko
Christian Schultz
Henry Andree
Adrian Lopez
Nick Aurelio
Aiden Ruhlander
Arturo Saenz
James Freitag
Bryan Chander

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 47

1 8121 Dylan Ryder

Results available at www.thtiming.com 1

2023 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:34.3
SR 1 1 17:20.9 17:20.9 0:00.0
JR 4 5 17:29.8 34:50.7 0:08.9
SR 6 11 17:38.9 52:29.6 0:18.0
SR 7 18 17:40.3  1:10:09.9 0:19.4
JR 9 27 17:41.5 1:27:515 0:20.6
SO (15) (42) 18:02.2  1:45:53.7 0:41.3
JR (18) (60) 18:04.4  2:03:58.2 0:435
SR More Than 7 18:09.9 2:22:08.1 0:49.0
JR More Than 7 18:18.2  2:40:26.4 0:57.3
JR More Than 7 18:30.5 2:58:57.0 1.09.6
SR More Than 7 18:30.6  3:17:27.6 1:.09.6
JR More Than 7 18:34.6  3:36:02.2 1:13.7
SR More Than 7 18:39.3  3:54:41.6 1:18.4
SO More Than 7 18:51.5 4:13:33.1 1:30.6
FR More Than 7 18:55.3 4:32:28.4 1:34.4
SR More Than 7 18:56.5 4:51:25.0 1:35.6
FR More Than 7 19:03.3 5:10:28.3 1:42.4
SR More Than 7 19:10.7 5:29:39.0 1:49.8
JR More Than 7 19:23.9  5:49:03.0 2:03.0
FR More Than 7 19:47.1  6:08:50.1 2:26.2
SO More Than 7 20:06.8 6:28:56.9 2:45.8
FR More Than 7 20:11.4 6:49:08.3 2:50.4
SR More Than 7 20:28.3  7:09:36.7 3:.07.4
FR More Than 7 20:30.9  7:30:07.7 3:10.0
FR More Than 7 20:44.3  7:50:52.0 3:23.3
JR More Than 7 20:58.6  8:11:50.6 3:37.6
SR More Than 7 21:455  8:33:36.2 4:24.6
FR More Than 7 21:46.5  8:55:22.7 4:25.6
SO More Than 7 21:53.3 9:17:16.0 4:32.4
FR More Than 7 21:54.3 9:39:10.4 4:33.4
FR More Than 7 21:55.4 10:01:05.8 4:34.4
JR More Than 7 23:12.9 10:24:18.7 5:52.0
FR More Than 7 23:37.8 10:47:56.6 6:16.9
SO More Than 7 24:19.8 11:12:16.4 6:58.9
SR More Than 7 24:25.7 11:36:42.2 7:04.8
FR More Than 7 27:12.3 12:03:54.5 9:51.3
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:45.9
FR 2 2 17:25.5 17:25.5 0:00.0

09/30/23 11:04:17 AM



Race Date
September 30, 23

Bib No Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 47

2 8126 Jackson Zona
3 8091 Lucas Barnes
4 8096 Zachary Cooper
5 8116 Chase Payne
6 8098 Michael Diesem
7 8102 Dane Hayden
8 8092 Jake Baumann
9 8100 Nolan Ferrell
10 8095 Dylan Cooper
11 8117 Gabe Perez
12 8124 Braeden Wallace
13 8105 Austin Hunt
14 8125 Jameson Wallace
15 8103 Kamdem Honickel
16 8118 Nathan Petersen
17 8120 Camden Pritt
18 8099 John Duggan
19 8110 Vincent Lobianco
20 8094 Michael Coleman
21 8112 Tyler Mejan
22 8119 Jackson Petry
23 8107 Logan Knapp
24 8115 Sean O'Keefe
25 8109 Jonathan Letcher
26 8106 Ryan Huss
27 8093 Caleb Chicki

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 72

8040 Caden Johnston
8028 Andrew Adams
8048 Ryan Nix

8034 Nolen Harrington
8033 Finn Duffie
8046 Brayden Mercier
8029 Ben Aitchison
8037 Aiden Hoffman
8039 Nick Jakel

8041 Christian Kobe
8050 Brennan Olson
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2023 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:45.9
FR 8 10 17:40.3 35:05.8 0:14.7
FR 11 21 17:52.2 52:58.1 0:26.7
JR 12 33 17:52.7 1:10:50.9 0:27.1
JR 14 47 17:585 1:28:49.4 0:33.0
JR (23) (70) 18:18.2  1:47:07.7 0:52.6
JR (28) (98) 18:52.2  2:06:00.0 1:26.7
SO More Than 7 18:52.7  2:24:52.7 1:27.1
SR More Than 7 18:58.5  2:43:51.2 1:33.0
FR More Than 7 19:10.1  3:03:01.4 1:44.6
FR More Than 7 19:15.1 3:22:16.6 1:49.5
FR More Than 7 19:36.8 3:41:53.4 2:11.2
FR More Than 7 19:42.4  4:.01:35.8 2:16.8
FR More Than 7 19:42.9  4:21:18.8 2:17.4
SO More Than 7 19:535 4:41:12.3 2:27.9
FR More Than 7 19:59.8 5:01:12.1 2:34.2
FR More Than 7 20:10.7 5:21:22.8 2:45.1
JR More Than 7 20:33.2 5:41:56.0 3:07.6
SO More Than 7 20:43.3 6:02:39.4 3:17.8
FR More Than 7 21:07.9 6:23:47.3 3:42.3
SO More Than 7 21:24.7  6:45:12.0 3:59.1
FR More Than 7 22:53.4  7:08:05.5 5:27.9
JR More Than 7 23:22.4 7:31:27.9 5:56.8
JR More Than 7 23:36.7 7:55:04.7 6:11.2
FR More Than 7 24:27.9  8:19:32.6 7:02.3
FR More Than 7 24:28.7 8:44:.01.4 7:03.1
SO More Than 7 34:11.8 9:18:13.3 16:46.3

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:01.0

SR 3 3 17:27.5 17:27.5 0:00.0
JR 5 8 17:30.3 34:57.9 0:02.7
FR 16 24 18:02.4 53:00.3 0:34.8
FR 21 45 18:15.3 1:11:15.6 0:47.7
FR 27 72 18:49.7  1:30:05.3 1.22.1
SR (30) (102) 19:06.2 1:49:11.6 1:38.6
JR (33) (135) 19:37.2  2:08:48.9 2:09.7
FR More Than 7 19:40.7  2:28:29.6 2:13.1
FR More Than 7 20:08.2  2:48:37.9 2:40.7
FR More Than 7 20:08.8 3:08:46.7 2:41.2
SR More Than 7 20:19.4  3:29:06.2 2:51.8
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Race Date
September 30, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 72

12
13
14
15
16
17

8032
8051
8042
8047
8035
8031

Jackson Coppinger
Daniel Shade
Wyatt Lambersie
Parker Meyers
Noah Haubold
Justin Bircher

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 79
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8384
8365
8361
8376
8350
8362
8380
8348
8381
8367
8387
8370
8385
8359
8371
8383
8356
8357
8386
8374
8373
8358
8349
8360
8363
8355
8382
8354
8366
8351
8377

Sam Carpenter
Jacob Kusbel
Chase Henry
Christian Pieters
Desmond Calhoun
Trent Hoadley
Gabe Sterling
Liam Anderson
Drew Stralnic
Nathan Lashenik
Liam Zimmer
Aiden McAlpine
Owen Thomas
Madden Hartz
Wes Moye

Max Swanson
Sammie Farha
Tim Fields

David Woodburn
Declan Nimmons
Dominic Muryasz
Grayson Forrest
Kaenen Bartley
Owen Heeren
Issak Houghtaling
Ben Dillabaugh
Zach Stralnic
Izzy DeJesus
Vincent LaFollette
Connor Campbell
Joseph Rodriguez

2023 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:01.0
SO More Than 7 20:23.3  3:49:29.5 2:55.7
SR More Than 7 21:12.5  4:10:42.0 3:44.9
FR More Than 7 21:22.6  4:32:04.7 3:55.1
JR More Than 7 23:38.4  4:55:43.2 6:10.8
SO More Than 7 26:30.3 5:22:13.6 9:02.7
FR More Than 7 26:33.4  5:48:47.0 9:05.8
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:02.5
JR 10 10 17:49.2 17:49.2 0:00.0
JR 13 23 17:58.2 35:47.4 0:09.0
JR 17 40 18:03.8 53:51.3 0:14.6
JR 19 59 18:08.8  1:12:00.1 0:19.6
SO 20 79 18:12.8  1:30:12.9 0:23.6
JR (24) (103) 18:28.7 1:48:41.7 0:39.5
SR (25) (128) 18:31.4 2:.07:13.1 0:42.2
FR More Than 7 18:36.5  2:25:49.7 0:47.3
JR More Than 7 18:44.9 2:44:34.6 0:55.7
FR More Than 7 18:51.5 3:03:26.2 1.02.3
FR More Than 7 18:58.1  3:22:24.4 1:08.9
JR More Than 7 19:15.1  3:41:39.5 1:25.9
SO More Than 7 19:24.7  4:01:04.2 1:35.5
FR More Than 7 19:34.2 4:20:38.5 1:45.0
FR More Than 7 19:40.7  4:40:19.2 1:51.5
JR More Than 7 19:51.8 5:00:11.1 2:02.6
FR More Than 7 20:05.5 5:20:16.6 2:16.3
SO More Than 7 20:13.9 5:40:30.6 2:24.7
SO More Than 7 20:43.7 6:01:14.3 2:54.5
FR More Than 7 20:50.2 6:22:04.6 3:01.0
FR More Than 7 20:51.6 6:42:56.2 3:02.4
JR More Than 7 20:53.6 7:03:49.9 3:04.4
SO More Than 7 20:53.9  7:24:43.8 3:04.7
JR More Than 7 21:20.6  7:46:04.5 3:31.4
FR More Than 7 21:21.4  8:07:26.0 3:32.2
FR More Than 7 21:55.7 8:29:21.7 4:06.5
FR More Than 7 22:13.9 8:51:35.7 4:24.7
FR More Than 7 22:54.5  9:14:30.2 5:05.3
SO More Than 7 23:33.5 9:38:03.7 5:44.3
SO More Than 7 24:20.2 10:02:24.0 6:31.0
FR More Than 7 25:21.2 10:27:45.2 7:32.0
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2023 DAC Conference Championship

Race Date
September 30, 23 Final Team Results
Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Valparaiso Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 79 Average Time: 18:02.5
32 8378 Ben Rupp FR More Than 7 26:12.9 10:53:58.2 8:23.7

Team - Portage Finish Position- 5

Team Score (places): 159 Average Time: 19:27.9
1 8286 Ben Lagunas JR 22 22 18:15.6 18:15.6 0:00.0
2 8293 Cooper Wilkins SO 29 51 18:57.7 37:13.3 0:42.1
3 8285 Gibson Kelley SO 34 85 19:45.5 56:58.9 1:29.9
4 8289 Michael Rivera SO 36 121 20:04.1 1:17:03.1 1:48.5
5 8283 lan Glancy SO 38 159 20:16.4 1:37:19.5 2:00.8
6 8290 Bryce Snyder SO (41) (200) 20:30.1  1:57:49.7 2:14.5
7 8284 Terique Hampton SO (43) (243) 22:419  2:20:31.6 4:26.2
8 8282 Andrew Fehlman FR More Than 7 22:47.4  2:43:19.1 4:31.8

Team - LaPorte Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 161 Average Time: 19:37.4
1 8216 Evan Howes FR 26 26 18:48.4 18:48.4 0:00.0
2 8215 Andrew Robert Hayes JR 31 57 19:31.1 38:19.6 0:42.7
3 8223 Luke Romine FR 32 89 19:34.6 57:54.2 0:46.2
4 8214 Henry Denger SO 35 124 20:04.1 1:17:58.4 1:15.7
5 8213 Chase Collins SR 37 161 20:08.9 1:38:07.3 1:20.4
6 8212 Reagan Buchanan FR (39) (200) 20:24.5  1:58:31.9 1:36.1
7 8227 Vincent VanMeter JR (40) (240) 20:25.9 2:18:57.8 1:37.5
8 8222 Slade Rain FR More Than 7 20:27.5 2:39:25.4 1:39.1
9 8218 Andrew McKie FR More Than 7 20:28.7 2:59:54.1 1:40.3

10 8224 Crew Schnick FR More Than 7 23:11.7  3:23:05.8 4:23.2

Team - Merrillville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 8240 Michael Johnson FR 42 42 22:37.8 22:37.8 0:00.0
2 8245 Daniel Williams JR 44 86 26:32.2 49:10.0 3:54.3
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